PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Hamilton	12/10/2000
Gary Peter Anderson	12/11/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tne University of Melbourne	
Street Address:	ddress: Grattan Street	
Internal Address: Parkville		
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08851230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)692-1020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-692-1092 Phone:

lwilson@duanemorris.com Email:

Correspondent Name: M. Lisa Wilson 380 Lexington Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Lisa Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment e1679 _7#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016096 FRAME: 0014

500034347

ASSIGNMENT

			S. I/WE (1) John HAM	
		stralia	val Melhourne Hosr	ording at The University of Melbourne, Department of the Departmen
	(2) Gar	v Peter	~ ANDERSON	
	an Aus	tralia	citizen, resi	ding at 69 Holyrood Street, Hampton, Victoria,
(ralia	
a	ı		citizen, resid	ling at
_				
(2	2)		citizen resid	ing at
a			Crizen, resid	mg at
(3))			ng at
a _			citizen, residii	ng at
here impr whic	rovements	rred to as A	Assignor (collectively if mo ethod of treatmen	re than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful t and agents useful for same!! , the specification of
	(a)		was executed on even d	ate herewith;
	(b)	뎞	Express Mail No., as Ap	2000 as [] Application No6 0 / 202, 392 or [] plication No. not yet known and was amended (if applicable); or
	(c)	0 '	was described and claim	(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
			The University o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ish isan		HEREAS,		treet, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia
W101 163	pinicipai į	·	Billess at	vereet, rankvirie, victoria, 3032, habitatia
and intern Patent Ap the Uniter under Inte of Americaccordance represental lawful pap possible to	est in the Upplications d States of ernational Coca to issue with the AND ASSI tives and a pers, executo aid Assign	in the United State in the United America we convention all Patent terms of the GNOR Hassigns, any et all divisioner, its successions.	es of America, and its territ ted States of America and a which may be granted there is; and Assignor hereby auth ts for said improvements his instrument. EREBY covenants and ag y facts known to it respectional, continuing and reissu	its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, tories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of on and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the proceeding, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the proceeding, sign all the applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything res and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
Γ	n testim	ONY WH	EREOF, Assignor intendin	g to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
				Signature of John HAMILTON
This	day of _ <i>_/</i> /	lecemb	, 199 <u>0x</u> 2000	Signature of Gary Poter ANDERSON
This	day of		, 199	Signature of
This	day of		, 199	
- 11,53	307 UI		, 177	Signature of
This	day of		, 199	
. 103	uay UI		177_	DATENT

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

REEL: 016096 FRAME: 0015